Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 08/08) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les):
IONIC SOFTWARE S.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Name: ERDAS S.A.
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State; ☑ Other: Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines): Belgium Additional name of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance / Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 14, 2008 □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name □ Other:	Street Address: 18, Rue de Wallonie City: Grace-Hollogne Country: Belgium Zlp: 4460 Association Citizenship: General Partnership Citizenship: Citizenship: Corporation Citizenship: Corporation Citizenship: Corporation Citizenship: Corporation Citizenship: Street Address: Belgium If sesignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designatione must be a separate document from assignment)
Other:	·
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ident	iffication or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,656,671
Additional sheet(s) attac	l hed? □ Yes ☑ No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Da	ate if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas M. McAllister	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Douglas M. McAllister Internal Address: Lipsitz & McAllister, LLC Street Address: 755 Main Street, Building No. 8 City: Monroe State: Connecticut Zip: 06468 Phone Number: (203) 459-0200 Fax Number: (203) 459-0201 Email Address: Info@patlawfirm.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Mathorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 50-0625 Authorized User Name: Douglas M. McAllister ☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0625.
9. Signature:	November 25, 2008
Signature Douglas M. McAllister	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450. Alexandria. VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0523

PAUL J. MASELIS

[TEXT NOT IN FRENCH]/NOTARY PUBLIC [TEXT NOT IN FRENCH]/Non-commercial company in the form of a private limited liability company

[TEXT NOT IN FRENCH]/Undertaking number 0473.710.980

1030 BRUSSELS - [TEXT NOT IN FRENCH], 14/04/2008

336, BD. LAMBERMONT[TEXT NOT IN FRENCHI, 336

1030 BRUSSELS - [TEXT NOT IN FRENCH]

Tel.: +32-02-215.1403 Fax: +32-02-215.5397 E-mail: info@not-maselis.be Web site: www.not-maselis.be

M. Boidin

L. Blaton

J. Haine

A. Gevers

Holders of licentiates in law and notarial studies [TEXT NOT IN FRENCH]

Your ref.:

Our ref.: LB/505604-001/MDS IONIC

SOFTWARE

File dealt with by: Luc Blaton

Tel. 02 215 1403

E-mail: luc.blaton@not-maselis.be

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Paul J. MASELIS, notary public holding commission in Schaerbeek, Brussels, hereby confirms that "IONIC SOFTWARE" public limited liability company, having its registered office at 18, Rue de Wallonie, 4460 Grâce-Hollogne, central database of undertakings (Liège) undertaking number 0465.892.978, has changed its company name to "ERDAS" by virtue of a minute of 10 April 2008 drawn up before the undersigned notary public.

Given in Schaerbeek, Brussels, on 14 April 2008

[SIGNATURE: [ILLEGIBLE]]

Paul J. MASELIS Notary public

> [INKSTAMP: "Paul J. MACELIS NOTARY PUBLIC * SCHAERBEEK"]

[TEXT NOT IN FRENCH] The notary public receives visitors by appointment

ING 310-1166174-29 KBC 434-3181112-01 FORTIS 210-0517414-68 DEXIA 068-2161134-01

Veltem-Beisem, 7 November 2008 Certified a true and accurate English translation of the original drawn up mainly in French and partly in another language

The Sworn Translator

Veltem-Beisem, le 7 novembre 2008 Pour traduction ne varietur en anglais du document établi principalement en langue franç

et partiellement en une autre

Traducteur juré

SWORN TRANSLATOR COURT OF FIRST INSTANCE AT BRUSSELS

TRADEMARK. REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 11/25/2008